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ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA, DURATION AND FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC PROGRAMS (2023-2024)  
 

Sl.No PHYSIOTHERAPY Courses Eligibility Annual Tuition Fee 
(INR) Duration of Course 

1 
Bachelor of Physiotherapy  

(BPT)  
 

Belagavi 

40% and above aggregate marks in P.C.B in 10+2. 
Pass in English. 
5% Relaxation in Minimum eligibility criteria for SC/ST category. 

1,65,000/-  1st year 
 1,65,000/-  2nd year 
1,65,000/-  3rd year 
1,65,000/-  4th  year  

4 Years and  separate 
Compulsory Rotatory 
Internship of 6 months 

2 
Bachelor of Physiotherapy  

(BPT)  
 

Hubballi 

40% and above aggregate marks in P.C.B in 10+2. 
Pass in English. 
5% Relaxation in Minimum eligibility criteria for SC/ST category. 

1,30,000/-  1st year 
 1,30,000/-  2nd year 
1,30,000/-  3rd year 
1,30,000/-  4th  year  

4 Years and  separate 
Compulsory Rotatory 
Internship of 6 months 

3 Bachelor of Occupational Therapy 
(BOT) 

Physics, Chemistry, Biology and English with not less than 40% 
marks taken together and also should have scored not less than 
40% marks in English language. 

1,10,000/-  1st year 
 1,10,000/-   2nd year 
1,10,000/-  3rd year 
1,10,000/-  4th  year 

4 Years and  separate 
Compulsory Rotatory 
Internship of 6 months 

4 Bachelor of Prosthetics & Orthotics 
(BPO) 10+2 Science with aggregate 50% in PCB/PCM 

1,10,000/-  1st year 
1,10,000/-   2nd year 
1,10,000/-  3rd year 
1,10,000/-  4th  year 

4 Years and  separate 
Compulsory Rotatory 
Internship of 6 months 

Note: - Examination fees, convocation fees & consumables cost is to be borne separately by the candidate 

 

HOSTEL ADMISSION/FEE: 

Hostel facility is available for both for boys & girls. The hostel fees shall be charged separately. 

For any details regarding hostel facility please contact the hostel office: 0831-2474886 

 


